Evaluates: MAX20345 MAX20345 Evaluation System
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887 U.S.A.  |   Tel: 781.329.4700   |   © 2021 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
©  2021 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
General Description
The MAX20345 evaluation system (EV system) is a fully
assembled and tested circuit board that demonstrates the
MAX20345 ultra low-power wearable power management

PART TYPE
MAX20345EVSYS# EV Kit
Ordering Information
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │  10
MAX20345 Evaluation System Evaluates: MAX20345
MAX20345 EV Kit Bill of Materials
ITEM REF_DES DNI/DNP QTY MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
1
BATSIM, TP1, TP2, TP4-TP6,
TP8, TP10-TP13, TP18-TP21,
TP34, TP36, TP37
- 18 5003 KEYSTONE N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.1IN; TOTAL
LENGTH=0.3IN; BOARD HOLE=0.04IN;
ORANGE; PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE
SILVER PLATE FINISH;
2
BBOUT_S, BK1OUT_S-
BK3OUT_S,
TP14, TP15
- 6 5002 KEYSTONE N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.1IN; TOTAL
LENGTH=0.3IN; BOARD HOLE=0.04IN;
WHITE; PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE
SILVER;
3 C1, C4, C13 - 3 C1005X5R0J225K050BC;
CL05A225KQ5NSN TDK;SAMSUNG 2.2UF CAP; SMT (0402); 2.2UF; 10%; 6.3V;
X5R; CERAMIC
4 C2 - 1 C1005X5R1V225K050BC TDK 2.2UF CAP; SMT (0402); 2.2UF; 10%; 35V;
X5R; CERAMIC
5 C5 - 1 C1005X7S1A225K050BC TDK 2.2UF CAP; SMT (0402); 2.2UF; 10%; 10V;
X7S; CERAMIC
6 C6-C9, C11, C18, C20, C40 - 8 GRM155R60J226ME11 MURATA 22UF CAP; SMT (0402); 22UF; 20%; 6.3V;
X5R; CERAMIC;
7 C10, C12, C15, C16 - 4 C1005X5R0J475K050BC TDK 4.7UF CAP; SMT (0402); 4.7UF; 10%; 6.3V;
X5R; CERAMIC
8 C23, C27 - 2
GRM31CR71H475KA12;
GRJ31CR71H475KE11;